
Group : alt.happy.valley 

Computing time : 00:00:00 

Statistics : from 01/09/2010 to 30/09/2010 

 

***** Users with most messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       |    226 | 619,025 |   0 | 20.45% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   |    215 | 484,930 |   2 | 19.46% | 

  3 | Smokey                       |    151 | 246,219 |   7 | 13.67% | 

  4 | Bri.                         |    143 | 234,100 |  16 | 12.94% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |    119 | 237,997 |   3 | 10.77% | 

  6 | Foxy at Work                 |    100 | 161,653 |   3 |  9.05% | 

  7 | Frogman                      |     60 |  80,395 |  19 |  5.43% | 

  8 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |     23 |  49,562 |   4 |  2.08% | 

  9 | ~~Linda~~                    |     12 |  23,425 |   0 |  1.09% | 

 10 | JoeH                         |     10 |  15,676 |   1 |  0.90% | 

 11 | Wrinklie One ©               |      6 |   9,513 |   1 |  0.54% | 

 12 | Pam the goose                |      6 |   9,867 |   0 |  0.54% | 

 13 | jackie green                 |      5 |  10,148 |   1 |  0.45% | 

 14 | MCC                          |      5 |   5,290 |   0 |  0.45% | 

 15 | Bram                         |      4 |   7,489 |   0 |  0.36% | 

 16 | Adam                         |      3 |   5,270 |   2 |  0.27% | 

 17 | Aries on MacBook             |      3 |   4,835 |   1 |  0.27% | 

 18 | Aries                        |      3 |   3,929 |   0 |  0.27% | 

 19 | Old Grizzly                  |      3 |   3,481 |   0 |  0.27% | 

 20 | BunnyHare                    |      2 |   3,108 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 21 | Jen at Home                  |      2 |   2,864 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 22 | Frogman (not at home)        |      2 |   2,181 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 23 | Peter T                      |      1 |   1,843 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 24 | Steve                        |      1 |   1,020 |   0 |  0.09% | 

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with most started threads ***** 

 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

  1 | Frogman                      |  19 |     60 |  80,395 | 31.67% | 

  2 | Bri.                         |  16 |    143 | 234,100 | 26.67% | 

  3 | Smokey                       |   7 |    151 | 246,219 | 11.67% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |   4 |     23 |  49,562 |  6.67% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |   3 |    119 | 237,997 |  5.00% | 

  6 | Foxy at Work                 |   3 |    100 | 161,653 |  5.00% | 

  7 | Bernadette                   |   2 |    215 | 484,930 |  3.33% | 

  8 | Adam                         |   2 |      3 |   5,270 |  3.33% | 

  9 | JoeH                         |   1 |     10 |  15,676 |  1.67% | 

 10 | Wrinklie One ©               |   1 |      6 |   9,513 |  1.67% | 

 11 | jackie green                 |   1 |      5 |  10,148 |  1.67% | 

 12 | Aries on MacBook             |   1 |      3 |   4,835 |  1.67% | 

 13 | Jackie                       |   0 |    226 | 619,025 |  0.00% | 

 14 | ~~Linda~~                    |   0 |     12 |  23,425 |  0.00% | 

 15 | Pam the goose                |   0 |      6 |   9,867 |  0.00% | 

 16 | MCC                          |   0 |      5 |   5,290 |  0.00% | 

 17 | Bram                         |   0 |      4 |   7,489 |  0.00% | 

 18 | Aries                        |   0 |      3 |   3,929 |  0.00% | 

 19 | Old Grizzly                  |   0 |      3 |   3,481 |  0.00% | 

 20 | BunnyHare                    |   0 |      2 |   3,108 |  0.00% | 

 21 | Jen at Home                  |   0 |      2 |   2,864 |  0.00% | 

 22 | Frogman (not at home)        |   0 |      2 |   2,181 |  0.00% | 

 23 | Peter T                      |   0 |      1 |   1,843 |  0.00% | 

 24 | Steve                        |   0 |      1 |   1,020 |  0.00% | 

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

 



 

***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       | 619,025 |    226 |   0 | 27.84% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   | 484,930 |    215 |   2 | 21.81% | 

  3 | Smokey                       | 246,219 |    151 |   7 | 11.07% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            | 237,997 |    119 |   3 | 10.70% | 

  5 | Bri.                         | 234,100 |    143 |  16 | 10.53% | 

  6 | Foxy at Work                 | 161,653 |    100 |   3 |  7.27% | 

  7 | Frogman                      |  80,395 |     60 |  19 |  3.62% | 

  8 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |  49,562 |     23 |   4 |  2.23% | 

  9 | ~~Linda~~                    |  23,425 |     12 |   0 |  1.05% | 

 10 | JoeH                         |  15,676 |     10 |   1 |  0.70% | 

 11 | jackie green                 |  10,148 |      5 |   1 |  0.46% | 

 12 | Pam the goose                |   9,867 |      6 |   0 |  0.44% | 

 13 | Wrinklie One ©               |   9,513 |      6 |   1 |  0.43% | 

 14 | Bram                         |   7,489 |      4 |   0 |  0.34% | 

 15 | MCC                          |   5,290 |      5 |   0 |  0.24% | 

 16 | Adam                         |   5,270 |      3 |   2 |  0.24% | 

 17 | Aries on MacBook             |   4,835 |      3 |   1 |  0.22% | 

 18 | Aries                        |   3,929 |      3 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 19 | Old Grizzly                  |   3,481 |      3 |   0 |  0.16% | 

 20 | BunnyHare                    |   3,108 |      2 |   0 |  0.14% | 

 21 | Jen at Home                  |   2,864 |      2 |   0 |  0.13% | 

 22 | Frogman (not at home)        |   2,181 |      2 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 23 | Peter T                      |   1,843 |      1 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 24 | Steve                        |   1,020 |      1 |   0 |  0.05% | 

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Days with most messages ***** 

 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 08/09/2010 |     68 | 134,032 |   2 |  6.15% | 

  2 | 29/09/2010 |     60 | 117,315 |   3 |  5.43% | 

  3 | 09/09/2010 |     57 | 113,608 |   2 |  5.16% | 

  4 | 30/09/2010 |     54 | 106,950 |   3 |  4.89% | 

  5 | 13/09/2010 |     52 |  93,127 |   3 |  4.71% | 

  6 | 19/09/2010 |     49 | 102,188 |   4 |  4.43% | 

  7 | 11/09/2010 |     49 |  88,204 |   4 |  4.43% | 

  8 | 18/09/2010 |     48 |  98,144 |   4 |  4.34% | 

  9 | 24/09/2010 |     48 | 107,335 |   1 |  4.34% | 

 10 | 10/09/2010 |     43 |  83,392 |   1 |  3.89% | 

 11 | 22/09/2010 |     42 |  75,856 |   3 |  3.80% | 

 12 | 03/09/2010 |     42 |  86,371 |   1 |  3.80% | 

 13 | 23/09/2010 |     39 |  74,163 |   3 |  3.53% | 

 14 | 01/09/2010 |     39 |  74,892 |   2 |  3.53% | 

 15 | 14/09/2010 |     37 |  73,990 |   1 |  3.35% | 

 16 | 25/09/2010 |     35 |  80,742 |   1 |  3.17% | 

 17 | 12/09/2010 |     31 |  58,273 |   2 |  2.81% | 

 18 | 27/09/2010 |     30 |  66,679 |   1 |  2.71% | 

 19 | 02/09/2010 |     29 |  67,133 |   2 |  2.62% | 

 20 | 16/09/2010 |     27 |  52,911 |   2 |  2.44% | 

 21 | 28/09/2010 |     27 |  59,057 |   1 |  2.44% | 

 22 | 21/09/2010 |     27 |  53,981 |   1 |  2.44% | 

 23 | 17/09/2010 |     24 |  57,113 |   2 |  2.17% | 

 24 | 20/09/2010 |     23 |  43,786 |   2 |  2.08% | 

 25 | 26/09/2010 |     23 |  42,188 |   1 |  2.08% | 

 26 | 07/09/2010 |     22 |  48,635 |   2 |  1.99% | 

 27 | 15/09/2010 |     22 |  44,421 |   1 |  1.99% | 

 28 | 05/09/2010 |     22 |  41,848 |   1 |  1.99% | 

 29 | 06/09/2010 |     21 |  46,526 |   3 |  1.90% | 



 30 | 04/09/2010 |     15 |  30,960 |   1 |  1.36% | 

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Subjects with most answers ***** 

 num| Subject                        | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | GMT Thursday 9th September ... |     58 | 125,783 |   1 |  5.25% | 

  2 | GMT Saturday 11th Septembe ... |     44 |  82,225 |   1 |  3.98% | 

  3 | GMT Thursday 30th Septembe ... |     41 |  83,619 |   1 |  3.71% | 

  4 | GMT Thursday 2nd September ... |     40 |  84,731 |   1 |  3.62% | 

  5 | GMT Wednesday 8th Septembe ... |     39 |  72,269 |   1 |  3.53% | 

  6 | GMT Thursday 23rd Septembe ... |     37 |  80,807 |   1 |  3.35% | 

  7 | GMT Tuesday 28th September ... |     35 |  79,411 |   1 |  3.17% | 

  8 | GMT Saturday 25th Septembe ... |     35 |  70,863 |   1 |  3.17% | 

  9 | GMT Friday 24th September 2010 |     33 |  71,980 |   1 |  2.99% | 

 10 | GMT Tuesday 21st September ... |     31 |  61,463 |   1 |  2.81% | 

 11 | GMT Wednesday 15th Septemb ... |     30 |  81,684 |   1 |  2.71% | 

 12 | GMT Wednesday 29th Septemb ... |     28 |  63,115 |   1 |  2.53% | 

 13 | GMT Wednesday 22nd Septemb ... |     28 |  58,530 |   1 |  2.53% | 

 14 | GMT Monday 27th September 2010 |     27 |  55,532 |   1 |  2.44% | 

 15 | GMT Friday 3 September 2010    |     25 |  54,201 |   1 |  2.26% | 

 16 | GMT Sunday 12th September 2010 |     25 |  49,179 |   1 |  2.26% | 

 17 | GMT Tuesday 7th September 2010 |     24 |  55,230 |   1 |  2.17% | 

 18 | GMT Sunday 19th September 2010 |     24 |  54,584 |   1 |  2.17% | 

 19 | GMT Sunday 26th September 2010 |     24 |  50,149 |   1 |  2.17% | 

 20 | GMT Tuesday 14th September ... |     24 |  46,642 |   1 |  2.17% | 

 21 | Len, if you're lurking ?       |     24 |  36,717 |   1 |  2.17% | 

 22 | Dining Out                     |     24 |  35,524 |   1 |  2.17% | 

 23 | GMT Wednesday 1st Septembe ... |     23 |  51,315 |   1 |  2.08% | 

 24 | Portsmouth pics                |     21 |  33,626 |   1 |  1.90% | 

 25 | GMT Saturday 4th September ... |     20 |  43,388 |   1 |  1.81% | 

 26 | GMT Saturday 18th Septembe ... |     19 |  39,436 |   1 |  1.72% | 

 27 | Good Morning All :-))          |     19 |  35,509 |   1 |  1.72% | 

 28 | GMT Friday (here comes the ... |     18 |  34,360 |   1 |  1.63% | 

 29 | GMT Thursday 16th Septembe ... |     17 |  30,978 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 30 | GMT Sunday 5th September 2010  |     17 |  30,114 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 31 | 'ere we go again !  :(         |     16 |  38,060 |   1 |  1.45% | 

 32 | GMT Monday 6th September 2010  |     16 |  37,138 |   1 |  1.45% | 

 33 | GMT Monday 20th September 2010 |     16 |  35,732 |   1 |  1.45% | 

 34 | GMT 13th September 2010        |     16 |  32,014 |   1 |  1.45% | 

 35 | Ping Jackie!                   |     15 |  31,688 |   1 |  1.36% | 

 36 | GMT Friday 17th September 2010 |     14 |  31,829 |   1 |  1.27% | 

 37 | August stats                   |     13 |  20,957 |   1 |  1.18% | 

 38 | Ping Bernadette                |     13 |  17,933 |   1 |  1.18% | 

 39 | Happy Birthday Jen             |     13 |  16,874 |   1 |  1.18% | 

 40 | HMS Warrior                    |     11 |  17,041 |   1 |  1.00% | 

 41 | Good News                      |     10 |  21,091 |   1 |  0.90% | 

 42 | ~Linda~ ?                      |     10 |  19,342 |   1 |  0.90% | 

 43 | Some Photos                    |      9 |  11,910 |   1 |  0.81% | 

 44 | Some Pictures 3 Sept           |      8 |  10,502 |   1 |  0.72% | 

 45 | GMT Tuesday 31 August 2010     |      8 |  18,499 |   0 |  0.72% | 

 46 | That hedge.                    |      7 |  15,547 |   1 |  0.63% | 

 47 | Recipe: Chocolate coconut  ... |      7 |  13,281 |   1 |  0.63% | 

 48 | ping Smokey                    |      6 |   8,868 |   1 |  0.54% | 

 49 | Re those nose bleeds !         |      5 |  11,248 |   1 |  0.45% | 

 50 | 1st day back at school today!  |      5 |   9,690 |   1 |  0.45% | 

 51 | LG squirrel and tits           |      5 |   8,249 |   1 |  0.45% | 

 52 | How to get to Heaven from  ... |      4 |   8,019 |   1 |  0.36% | 

 53 | Italy F1                       |      4 |   6,320 |   1 |  0.36% | 

 54 | A Late Good Evening Folks      |      3 |   4,520 |   1 |  0.27% | 

 55 | GMT Wednesday 29th Septemb ... |      3 |   4,135 |   1 |  0.27% | 

 56 | Evening all                    |      3 |   3,459 |   1 |  0.27% | 



 57 | My Weekend                     |      2 |   3,493 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 58 | Customised number plate!       |      2 |   3,069 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 59 | HV Belgium F1                  |      2 |   2,966 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 60 | Blasphemy!!                    |      2 |   2,822 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 61 | Still around                   |      2 |   3,565 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 62 | Ping Jen 30/9/10               |      1 |     995 |   1 |  0.09% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 

Total found messages : 1105 

 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    399 | 705,784 |  17 | 36.11% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    226 | 619,025 |   0 | 20.45% | 

  3 | KNode/0.10.9                   |    215 | 484,930 |   2 | 19.46% | 

  4 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    139 | 222,273 |  16 | 12.58% | 

  5 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |     59 |  79,065 |  19 |  5.34% | 

  6 | MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4      |     12 |  21,046 |   0 |  1.09% | 

  7 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      9 |  16,867 |   2 |  0.81% | 

  8 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |      6 |   9,867 |   0 |  0.54% | 

  9 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      5 |   8,290 |   0 |  0.45% | 

 10 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      4 |   5,821 |   1 |  0.36% | 

 11 | Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; U; ... |      3 |   4,835 |   1 |  0.27% | 

 12 | Thunderbird 2.0.0.17 (Maci ... |      3 |   3,481 |   0 |  0.27% | 

 13 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      2 |   2,181 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 14 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      1 |   1,659 |   1 |  0.09% | 

 15 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (2 ... |      1 |   1,201 |   1 |  0.09% | 

 16 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (5 ... |      1 |   2,672 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 17 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (e ... |      1 |   2,287 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 18 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (f4 ... |      1 |   2,203 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 19 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (ff ... |      1 |   1,962 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 20 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (cc ... |      1 |   1,959 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 21 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (4c ... |      1 |   1,909 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 22 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (4 ... |      1 |   1,868 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 23 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (3f ... |      1 |   1,845 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 24 | MicroPlanet-Gravity/2.80.1     |      1 |   1,843 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 25 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (ca ... |      1 |   1,837 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 26 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (e ... |      1 |   1,808 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 27 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (b ... |      1 |   1,774 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 28 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (4 ... |      1 |   1,734 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 29 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (27 ... |      1 |   1,701 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 30 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (14 ... |      1 |   1,622 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 31 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (c ... |      1 |   1,620 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 32 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (5 ... |      1 |   1,583 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 33 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      1 |   1,565 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 34 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (8 ... |      1 |   1,353 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 35 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      1 |   1,330 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 36 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      1 |   1,020 |   0 |  0.09% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 

Total found messages : 1105 

 num| Newsreader                  | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express   |    405 | 715,651 |  17 | 36.65% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail      |    226 | 619,025 |   0 | 20.45% | 

  3 | 40tude_Dialog               |    216 | 334,276 |  36 | 19.55% | 

  4 | KNode                       |    215 | 484,930 |   2 | 19.46% | 

  5 | Mozilla                     |     17 |  25,042 |   2 |  1.54% | 

  6 | MicroPlanet-Gravity         |     13 |  22,889 |   0 |  1.18% | 

  7 | Microsoft Windows Live Mail |     10 |  18,526 |   3 |  0.90% | 



  8 | Thunderbird                 |      3 |   3,481 |   0 |  0.27% | 

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Summary results ***** 

Total found messages : 1105 for 30 days 

New threads : 60 

Total replies : 1045 

Total modified threads : 62 

Total size : 2223820 bytes (2,171.70 KB) 

Total lines : 29573 lines 

Total users : 24 

Average number of messages by user : 46.04 

Average size of messages by user : 92,659.17 bytes (90.49 KB)) 

Average number of lines by user : 1,232.21 

 

 


